LM117QML, LM117QML-SP
www.ti.com SNVS356D –MARCH 2006–REVISED APRIL 2013
LM117QML 3-Terminal Adjustable Regulator
Check for Samples: LM117QML, LM117QML-SP
1FEATURES DESCRIPTION
The LM117 series of adjustable 3-terminal positive
2• Available with Radiation Ensured
voltage regulators is capable of supplying either 0.5A

Abs Max Ratings: Added 'GW' Theta JA and Theta JC
along with 'GW' weight. Revision C will be Archived.
Deleted Ordering Information table.
04/17/2013 D Changed layout of National Data Sheet to TI format.
28 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2006–2013, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Links: LM117QML LM117QML-SP
PACKAGE OPTION ADDENDUM
www.ti.com 19-Jan-2024
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable Device Status
(1)
Package Type Package
Drawing
Pins Package
Qty
Eco Plan
(2)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(6)
MSL Peak Temp
(3)
Op Temp (°C) Device Marking
(4/5)
Samples
LM117E/883 ACTIVE LCCC NAJ 20 50 RoHS & Green Call TI Level-1-NA-UNLIM -55 to 125 LM117E
/883 Q ACO
/883 Q >T
Samples
LM117GW/883 ACTIVE CFP NAC 16 88 Non-RoHS
& Green
Call TI Level-1-NA-UNLIM LM117GW
/883 Q ACO
/883 Q >T
Samples
LM117H MD8 ACTIVE DIESALE Y 0 196 RoHS & Green Call TI Level-1-NA-UNLIM -55 to 125 Samples
LM117H/883 ACTIVE TO NDT 3 20 RoHS & Green Call TI Level-1-NA-UNLIM -55 to 125 LM117H/883 Q ACO
LM117H/883 Q >T
Samples
LM117K/883 ACTIVE TO K 2 50 Non-RoHS &
Non-Green
Call TI Call TI -55 to 125 LM117K
/883 Q ACO
/883 Q >T
Samples
LM117KG MD8 ACTIVE DIESALE Y 0 196 RoHS & Green Call TI Level-1-NA-UNLIM -55 to 125 Samples
(1) The marketing status values are defined as follows:
ACTIVE: Product device recommended for new designs.
LIFEBUY: TI has announced that the device will be discontinued, and a lifetime-buy period is in effect.
NRND: Not recommended for new designs. Device is in production to support existing customers, but TI does not recommend using this part in a new design.